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February 18, 2022 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION  
 
President Alice Busching Reynolds 
Commissioner Darcie L. Houck  
Commissioner Clifford Rechtschaffen 
Commissioner John Reynolds 
Commissioner Genevieve Shiroma 
 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3298 
 
RE: Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 - Federal Funding Opportunities 
 
Dear President Reynolds and Commissioners,  
 
I provide this letter in response to your January 24, 2022, request for utility plans to apply for 
federal funding available through the landmark Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) 
legislation passed by Congress in 2021.  
 
Since the passing of the IIJA, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power has been actively engaged with the 
state, U.S. Department of Energy and various industry associations as funding and program rules 
are being developed. We are currently examining the suite of grant and loan opportunities available 
to electric utilities serving California and are poised to examine every opportunity to leverage 
available funding.  
 
The company is committed to maximizing the use of IIJA funding to benefit our customers while 
improving the resiliency and reliability of our grid infrastructure. We look forward to working 
with the California Public Utilities Commission and other stakeholders on this bold and 
momentous effort.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Matthew McVee 
Vice President, Regulatory Policy and Operations 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
(503) 813-5585 
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cc:  
Meredith Allen, Senior Director, PG&E Regulatory Regulations  
(meae@pge.com)  
Diana Gallegos, Director, State Regulatory Relations, Southern California Edison 
(diana.s.genasci@sce.com)  
William Blattner, Manager, Regulatory Relations, San Diego Gas & Electric 
(wblattner@semprautilities.com)  
Dan Skopec, Senior Vice President, State Government Affairs and Chief Regulatory Officer, 
Southern California Gas Company  
(dskopec@semprautilities.com)  
Paul Marconi, President of Bear Valley Affairs, Bear Valley Electric 
(paul.marconi@bves.com)  
Valerie Ontiveros, Regulatory Manager, Southwest Gas Company 
(Valerie.ontiveros@swgas.com)  
Raymond J. Czahar, Chief Financial Officer, West Coast Gas 
Company (westgas@aol.com)  
Ed Jackson, Director, Rates & Regulatory, West Region, Liberty Utilities (CalPeco) 
(Edward.jackson@libertyutilities.com)  
Michael Lamond, Chief Financial Officer/Administrator, Alpine Natural Gas 
(mike@alpinenaturalgas.com)  
David Hochschild, Chair, California Energy Commission, 
(david.hochschild@energy.ca.gov)  
Elliot Mainzer, President/Chief Executive Officer, California Independent System Operator 
(EEMAINZER@caiso.com)  
Rachel Peterson, Executive Director, CPUC  
(rachel.peterson@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Christine Jun Hammond, General Counsel, CPUC  
(christine.hammond@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Simon Baker, Acting Deputy Executive Director for Energy and Climate Policy, CPUC 
(simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Pete Skala, Director of Efficiency, Electrification, and Procurement, CPUC 
(pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Grant Mack, Director of Office of Governmental Affairs, CPUC 
(grant.mack@cpuc.ca.gov)  


